COUNTY OF VENTURA
COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 30
SUMMARY OF SEWER SERVICE CHARGES AND SEWER STANDBY CHARGES

FOR FY 2024-25

SEWER SERVICE CHARGES (TAX ROLL)

SEWER SERVICE CHARGES
EL RIO SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARCEL #149-0-091-275 (TAX ROLL)

STANDBY CHARGES (TAX ROLL)

TOTAL SERVICE/STANDBY CHARGES

SERVICE CHARGE RATE PER UNIT: (514.7 UNITS)

MONTHLY
ANNUALLY

SERVICE CHARGE RATE PER UNIT: (3.8 UNITS)
(PARCEL #149-0-091-275)

MONTHLY

ANNUALLY

STANDBY CHARGE PER ACRE: (12 UNITS)
ANNUALLY

UNITS

513.7

1.0
3.8
12.0

530.5

Exhibit 4A

AMOUNT

$336,057.30

$654.24
$4,596.48
$360.00

$341,668.02

$54.52
$654.24

$100.80
$1,209.60

$30.00



