COUNTY OF VENTURA COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 30 SUMMARY OF SEWER SERVICE CHARGES AND SEWER STANDBY CHARGES FOR FY 2024-25

	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
SEWER SERVICE CHARGES (TAX ROLL)	513.7	\$336,057.30
SEWER SERVICE CHARGES EL RIO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1.0	\$654.24
PARCEL #149-0-091-275 (TAX ROLL)	3.8	\$4,596.48
STANDBY CHARGES (TAX ROLL)	12.0	\$360.00
TOTAL SERVICE/STANDBY CHARGES	530.5	\$341,668.02
SERVICE CHARGE RATE PER UNIT: (514.7 UNITS) MONTHLY ANNUALLY		\$54.52 \$654.24
SERVICE CHARGE RATE PER UNIT: (3.8 UNITS) (PARCEL #149-0-091-275) MONTHLY ANNUALLY		\$100.80 \$1,209.60
STANDBY CHARGE PER ACRE: (12 UNITS) ANNUALLY		\$30.00